Adopt A Resolution Waiving Advertising And Competitive Bidding 

And Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Professional Services Contract 

With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. (BCA) For Leimert Bridge Seismic Retrofit Project 

(Project No. 1000820) By Increasing The Contract Amount By One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed One 

Million Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars And Twenty 

Cents ($1,840,279.20)

25-0822

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

View Supplemental Legislation - 6/24/2025

View Supplemental Report - 7/11/2025

View Supplemental Attachment A - 7/11/2025

View Supplemental Legislation - 7/11/2025

90794 C.M.S

Attachments:

[...]

(1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Equipment Services Division) Commodity Goods And Services 

Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Million Three 

Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($8,329,000); And (2) Adopting Appropriate 

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

25-0867

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

90797 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.16 Subject: Allocation Request For Regional Measure 3 Goods Movement And Mitigation

[...]

Streetscape Improvements Project Component Of The Neighborhood And Railroad 

Safety Improvements Near The Port Of Oakland With The Metropolitan Transportation 

Commission For Regional Measure 3 Goods Movement And Mitigation Programmatic 

Category Funds In The Amount Of Twenty-Nine Million, Six Hundred And Sixteen 

Thousand, And Five Dollars ($29,616,005) ; And Making California Environmental Quality 

Act Findings; And

25-0869

View Report

View Legislation

90798 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

2) A Resolution Authorizing The Acceptance And Appropriation Of Twenty-Nine Million, 

Six Hundred And Sixteen Thousand, And Five Dollars ($29,616,005) From The 

Metropolitan Transportation Commission Regional Measure 3 Goods Movement And 

Mitigation Programmatic Category To Implement The Martin Luther King Jr. Way 

Streetscape Improvements Project Component Of The Neighborhood And Railroad 

Safety Improvements Near The Port Of Oakland, Pending Final Allocation Request

[...]

Tree Maintenance Contract Award

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (A) Awarding A Contract For Tree Maintenance 

Services To West Coast Arborists, Incorporated, The Lowest Responsive And 

Responsible Bidder, In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($3,500,000) For Three Years With An Option To Extend The Contract For Up To 

Two Additional Years; And (B) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

Findings

25-0858

View Report

View Attachment 1

View Attachment 2

View Legislation

90802 C.M.S

[...]

Gap Closure Project

From: Department Of Transportation  

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate 

And Execute Agreements With Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) With Associated 

Construction Costs Due To UPRR In The Amount Of One Million, Five Hundred 

Ninety-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars ($1,599,998) To Facilitate 

Completion Of The Fruitvale Alive! Gap Closure Project, Project No. 1000724, In 

Accordance With California Public Utility Commission (CPUC) Regulations, For The 

Construction, And Maintenance Of Improvements At The Following Existing At-Grade

[...]

Way, Including Construction And Remediation Of Curb Ramps, And Maintenance Of 

Sidewalks And Accessibility Of Crosswalks; (2) Stipulating To Certification Of A Class Of 

Persons With Mobility Disabilities Allegedly Denied Full And Equal Access To The City’s 

Pedestrian Rights Of Way; (3) Payment Of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents 

($35,000.00) Each To The Named Plaintiffs Michael Curran And Nicole Brown-Booker; 

And (4) Payment Of Up To Two Million Eight Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents 

($2,008,000.00) In Attorneys’ Fees And Costs To Plaintiffs’ Counsel (Department Of 

Transportation - Americans With Disabilities Act Compliance)

25-0872

View Report

View Legislation

90805 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

Item 5.24 Regarding "Recognizing Black August" Has Been Withdrawn From The